
Surrey Schools Ski Championships Aldershot - 17th October 2010
Individual Slalom Results

MINI - Girls
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 31 WEEKS Georgia Danes Hill D 4 14.88 14.42 29.30
2 27 FOSTER Sophie Danes Hill C 3 16.33 16.02 32.35
3 74 WEBER Jena Surbiton (Ind) 17.04 16.70 33.74

32 VERNON Rebecca Danes Hill D 4 DNS DNS

MINI - Boys
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 42 COUSINS Thomas Cranmore C 4 12.98 13.09 26.07
2 22 GILLETT James Danes Hill B 4 12.68 13.88 26.56
3 23 EBERAN Harrison Danes Hill B 4 13.82 12.80 26.62
4 43 FLUCK Adam Cranmore C 4 13.14 13.56 26.70
5 108 KADMKA Markus Surbiton BA 23.72 18.81 42.53

B&G - Girls
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 1 GRIFFITHS Nia Croydon High (Ind) 6 13.38 12.96 26.34
2 28 GIBBON Molly Jo Danes Hill C 5 13.51 13.28 26.79
3 75 HINTON Georgina Surbiton GB 13.71 13.77 27.48
4 25 WALSH Emily Danes Hill C 6 13.79 14.03 27.82
5 81 BOUCHER Sarah Surbiton GA 14.26 14.02 28.28
6 78 WATKINS Katya Surbiton GB 14.50 14.66 29.16
7 76 DISNEY Maddie Surbiton GB 14.99 14.28 29.27
8 26 FOSTER Olivia Danes Hill C 5 15.34 14.38 29.72
9 80 TAYLOR Ellie Surbiton GA 16.40 16.36 32.76

10 77 MEYLER Anna Surbiton GB 17.05 16.50 33.55
11 82 THOMPSON Tilly Surbiton GA 17.67 17.01 34.68

79 MURPHY Laura Surbiton GA DNS DNS

B&G - Boys
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 40 DAVEY Joe Cranmore B 6 9.47 9.37 18.84
2 12 DEIGHTON Harry St Agathas (Ind) 6 9.98 9.56 19.54
3 6 BANNISTER Adam Waverley Abbey (Ind) 6 10.24 10.44 20.68
4 21 BURTON Lucas Danes Hill B 6 11.02 10.58 21.60
5 110 DENDLE George Surbiton BA 11.01 11.03 22.04
6 38 FISH Harry Cranmore B 6 11.15 10.96 22.11
7 3 SHEMMANS Jake Shottermill Jun (Ind) 5 11.35 11.15 22.50
8 39 ROCHUSSEN Thomas Cranmore B 5 11.78 11.52 23.30
9 37 ACOMB Alexander Cranmore B 6 11.54 11.78 23.32

10 35 MUNDAY Thomas Cranmore A 6 12.45 12.26 24.71
11 24 WILLIAMS Tom Danes Hill B 5 14.55 13.50 28.05
12 44 BIRCH Benedict Cranmore C 6 14.48 14.03 28.51
13 29 MORGAN Nicholas Danes Hill D 5 15.18 13.84 29.02
14 111 BROWN Ethan Surbiton BA 15.90 15.45 31.35
15 30 YORKE Joe Danes Hill D 6 16.12 15.25 31.37



41 PASCOE Joe Cranmore C 6 DNS DNS
109 JONES Rhys Surbiton BA DNF DSQ

MID - Girls
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 10 DAVIES Jenny Winston Churchill (Ind) 9 9.05 8.69 17.74
2 4 HATHWAY Isabella Farnham Heath End (Ind) 9 9.12 8.91 18.03
3 92 CUTHBERT Sarah Surbiton MC 9.66 9.52 19.18
4 2 LONG Phoebe St Catherines (Ind) 7 10.63 10.39 21.02
5 85 YOUNG Ella Surbiton MA 10.76 10.60 21.36
6 83 COLLEY Bella Surbiton MA 11.14 11.05 22.19
7 86 DENNING Claire Surbiton MA 11.07 11.35 22.42
8 91 DUFFELL Xanthe Surbiton MC 11.83 11.53 23.36
9 90 BOUCHER Hannah Surbiton MB 14.14 13.58 27.72

10 87 DISNEY Jessie Surbiton MB 14.32 13.61 27.93
11 89 WILLIAMS Angharad Surbiton MB 14.33 13.79 28.12
12 88 ST CARTMAIL Ariane Surbiton MB 15.65 15.11 30.76
13 107 HAY Chloe Surbiton MD 15.66 15.71 31.37
14 104 FIORENZONI Kim Surbiton MD 16.07 15.85 31.92
15 105 WHITE Polly Surbiton MD 19.88 18.73 38.61

84 HUGHES Rachel Surbiton MA 11.69 DSQ
93 BOND Bella Surbiton MC DNF DSQ
94 VEGTING Amelia Surbiton MC 11.45 DSQ

103 PHILLIPS Merriel Surbiton (Ind) 9 12.03 DSQ
106 AMBLER Kelly Surbiton MD DNS DNS

MID - Boys
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 8 READER Christopher Woolmer Hill (Ind) 9 8.64 8.90 17.54
2 14 BRADFORD-SMITH Jack Weydon (Ind) 10 8.94 8.97 17.91
3 13 CHAPMAN Euan Weydon (Ind) 8 9.18 9.30 18.48
4 11 DEIGHTON Toby Richard Challoner (Ind) 7 9.38 9.34 18.72
5 45 DEIGHTON Oliver Ewell Castle A 9 9.62 9.25 18.87
6 7 SPEED Craig Ash Manor (Ind) 7 9.80 9.78 19.58
7 36 FIELDING Oliver Cranmore A 8 11.30 10.23 21.53
8 68 PATIENCE Callum Reeds B 9 11.51 10.87 22.38
9 34 CASSIDY Jack Cranmore A 8 11.46 11.12 22.58

10 33 ATTREE Nick Cranmore A 8 12.27 11.57 23.84
11 17 MURDOCK William Danes Hill A 8 11.87 12.11 23.98
12 60 ACOMB James Royal Grammar B 9 12.45 11.78 24.23
13 70 TENNENBAUM Alex Reeds C 9 12.48 12.24 24.72
14 20 GREEN Alastair Danes Hill A 8 12.73 12.57 25.30
15 59 FITZSIMMONS Toby Royal Grammar B 7 12.80 12.56 25.36
16 72 WEBER Matthew Reeds C 7 13.76 13.66 27.42
17 112 DENNY Fergus Therfield 8 14.50 12.94 27.44
18 61 TUCKER Ash Royal Grammar B 9 13.93 13.93 27.86
19 19 BYLOOS Jeff Danes Hill A 8 14.66 13.68 28.34
20 46 BARRON Ben Ewell Castle A 7 14.45 14.62 29.07

18 GRIFFITHS Jo Danes Hill A 8 DSQ 12.91
47 BANKS Julius Ewell Castle A 7 DNS DNS



48 PETERS Oliver Ewell Castle A 7 DNS DNS
53 SENOR James Ewell Castle (Ind) 9 DNS DNS
58 FITZSIMMONS Rupert Royal Grammar B 9 10.79 DSQ

113 COOK James Therfield 9 DNS DNS

SEN - Girls
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 5 PICKUP Rebecca All Hallows (Ind) 10 8.70 8.48 17.18
2 102 MEAD Darcie Surbiton (Ind) 9.14 9.31 18.45
3 101 PITCHER Claudia Surbiton (Ind) 9.55 9.79 19.34
4 100 MILLS Emma Surbiton (Ind) 9.65 9.85 19.50
5 99 BOND Lucy Surbiton (Ind) 9.82 10.11 19.93
6 98 BANGER Indiya Surbiton SC 11.27 10.80 22.07
7 95 WILLIAMS Alice Surbiton SC 14.47 14.07 28.54
8 97 BUCKLAND Amber Surbiton SC 14.29 14.46 28.75
9 114 HIBBERD Rebecca Therfield 10 15.50 15.83 31.33

96 ORCHARD Olivia Surbiton SC DSQ 10.88

SEN - Boys
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 62 SIEBER James Reeds A 10 8.33 8.36 16.69
2 9 DAVIES Peter Woking College (Ind) 12 8.45 8.27 16.72
3 54 CASSIDY Oliver Royal Grammar A 12 8.88 8.80 17.68
4 15 HONEY Jack Broadwater (Ind) 11 8.97 8.80 17.77
5 55 TAYLOR Edward Royal Grammar A 12 9.33 9.21 18.54
6 64 SHIELLS Rory Reeds A 10 9.47 9.23 18.70
7 63 HUFF Seb Reeds A 13 9.43 9.48 18.91
8 65 HINTON Sam Reeds A 10 9.46 9.65 19.11
9 67 McWILLIAMS Charley Reeds B 11 9.66 9.88 19.54

10 69 RULA Aleks Reeds B 12 11.66 12.05 23.71
11 56 VINCENT Thomas Royal Grammar A 13 14.99 13.70 28.69
12 71 BROWN Ben Reeds C 11 15.10 13.75 28.85
13 73 EDWARDS Jonathan Reeds C 12 15.78 14.49 30.27
14 57 BENNETT Chris Royal Grammar A 13 47.42 11.74 59.16

16 LOCKIE Matt Broadwater (Ind) 11 DNS DNS
49 BROMLEY Hugo Ewell Castle B 10 DNS DNS
50 PILKINGTON-MIKSA Sam Ewell Castle B 11 DNS DNS
51 WILLIAMS Max Ewell Castle B 12 DNS DNS
52 HADLEY Stephen Ewell Castle B 11 DNS DNS
66 RICCERI Oliver Reeds B 10 DSQ 10.28

115 FENTON-JONES Matthew Therfield 10 DNS DNS

Overall Primary - Girls
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 1 GRIFFITHS Nia Croydon High (Ind) 6 B&G 13.38 12.96 26.34
2 28 GIBBON Molly Jo Danes Hill C 5 B&G 13.51 13.28 26.79
3 75 HINTON Georgina Surbiton GB B&G 13.71 13.77 27.48
4 25 WALSH Emily Danes Hill C 6 B&G 13.79 14.03 27.82
5 81 BOUCHER Sarah Surbiton GA B&G 14.26 14.02 28.28
6 78 WATKINS Katya Surbiton GB B&G 14.50 14.66 29.16



7 76 DISNEY Maddie Surbiton GB B&G 14.99 14.28 29.27
8 31 WEEKS Georgia Danes Hill D 4 MINI 14.88 14.42 29.30
9 26 FOSTER Olivia Danes Hill C 5 B&G 15.34 14.38 29.72

10 27 FOSTER Sophie Danes Hill C 3 MINI 16.33 16.02 32.35
11 80 TAYLOR Ellie Surbiton GA B&G 16.40 16.36 32.76
12 77 MEYLER Anna Surbiton GB B&G 17.05 16.50 33.55
13 74 WEBER Jena Surbiton (Ind) MINI 17.04 16.70 33.74
14 82 THOMPSON Tilly Surbiton GA B&G 17.67 17.01 34.68

32 VERNON Rebecca Danes Hill D 4 MINI DNS DNS 
79 MURPHY Laura Surbiton GA B&G DNS DNS 

Overall Primary - Boys
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 40 DAVEY Joe Cranmore B 6 B&G 9.47 9.37 18.84
2 12 DEIGHTON Harry St Agathas (Ind) 6 B&G 9.98 9.56 19.54
3 6 BANNISTER Adam Waverley Abbey (Ind) 6 B&G 10.24 10.44 20.68
4 21 BURTON Lucas Danes Hill B 6 B&G 11.02 10.58 21.60
5 110 DENDLE George Surbiton BA B&G 11.01 11.03 22.04
6 38 FISH Harry Cranmore B 6 B&G 11.15 10.96 22.11
7 3 SHEMMANS Jake Shottermill Jun (Ind) 5 B&G 11.35 11.15 22.50
8 39 ROCHUSSEN Thomas Cranmore B 5 B&G 11.78 11.52 23.30
9 37 ACOMB Alexander Cranmore B 6 B&G 11.54 11.78 23.32

10 35 MUNDAY Thomas Cranmore A 6 B&G 12.45 12.26 24.71
11 42 COUSINS Thomas Cranmore C 4 MINI 12.98 13.09 26.07
12 22 GILLETT James Danes Hill B 4 MINI 12.68 13.88 26.56
13 23 EBERAN Harrison Danes Hill B 4 MINI 13.82 12.80 26.62
14 43 FLUCK Adam Cranmore C 4 MINI 13.14 13.56 26.70
15 24 WILLIAMS Tom Danes Hill B 5 B&G 14.55 13.50 28.05
16 44 BIRCH Benedict Cranmore C 6 B&G 14.48 14.03 28.51
17 29 MORGAN Nicholas Danes Hill D 5 B&G 15.18 13.84 29.02
18 111 BROWN Ethan Surbiton BA B&G 15.90 15.45 31.35
19 30 YORKE Joe Danes Hill D 6 B&G 16.12 15.25 31.37
20 108 KADMKA Markus Surbiton BA MINI 23.72 18.81 42.53

41 PASCOE Joe Cranmore C 6 B&G DNS DNS 
109 JONES Rhys Surbiton BA B&G DNF DSQ 

Overall Secondary - Girls
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 5 PICKUP Rebecca All Hallows (Ind) 10 SEN 8.70 8.48 17.18
2 10 DAVIES Jenny Winston Churchill (Ind) 9 MID 9.05 8.69 17.74
3 4 HATHWAY Isabella Farnham Heath End (Ind) 9 MID 9.12 8.91 18.03
4 102 MEAD Darcie Surbiton (Ind) SEN 9.14 9.31 18.45
5 92 CUTHBERT Sarah Surbiton MC MID 9.66 9.52 19.18
6 101 PITCHER Claudia Surbiton (Ind) SEN 9.55 9.79 19.34
7 100 MILLS Emma Surbiton (Ind) SEN 9.65 9.85 19.50
8 99 BOND Lucy Surbiton (Ind) SEN 9.82 10.11 19.93
9 2 LONG Phoebe St Catherines (Ind) 7 MID 10.63 10.39 21.02

10 85 YOUNG Ella Surbiton MA MID 10.76 10.60 21.36
11 98 BANGER Indiya Surbiton SC SEN 11.27 10.80 22.07
12 83 COLLEY Bella Surbiton MA MID 11.14 11.05 22.19



13 86 DENNING Claire Surbiton MA MID 11.07 11.35 22.42
14 91 DUFFELL Xanthe Surbiton MC MID 11.83 11.53 23.36
15 90 BOUCHER Hannah Surbiton MB MID 14.14 13.58 27.72
16 87 DISNEY Jessie Surbiton MB MID 14.32 13.61 27.93
17 89 WILLIAMS Angharad Surbiton MB MID 14.33 13.79 28.12
18 95 WILLIAMS Alice Surbiton SC SEN 14.47 14.07 28.54
19 97 BUCKLAND Amber Surbiton SC SEN 14.29 14.46 28.75
20 88 ST CARTMAIL Ariane Surbiton MB MID 15.65 15.11 30.76
21 114 HIBBERD Rebecca Therfield 10 SEN 15.50 15.83 31.33
22 107 HAY Chloe Surbiton MD MID 15.66 15.71 31.37
23 104 FIORENZONI Kim Surbiton MD MID 16.07 15.85 31.92
24 105 WHITE Polly Surbiton MD MID 19.88 18.73 38.61

84 HUGHES Rachel Surbiton MA MID 11.69 DSQ 
93 BOND Bella Surbiton MC MID DNF DSQ 
94 VEGTING Amelia Surbiton MC MID 11.45 DSQ 
96 ORCHARD Olivia Surbiton SC SEN DSQ 10.88

103 PHILLIPS Merriel Surbiton (Ind) 9 MID 12.03 DSQ 
106 AMBLER Kelly Surbiton MD MID DNS DNS 

Overall Secondary - Boys
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 62 SIEBER James Reeds A 10 SEN 8.33 8.36 16.69
2 9 DAVIES Peter Woking College (Ind) 12 SEN 8.45 8.27 16.72
3 8 READER Christopher Woolmer Hill (Ind) 9 MID 8.64 8.90 17.54
4 54 CASSIDY Oliver Royal Grammar A 12 SEN 8.88 8.80 17.68
5 15 HONEY Jack Broadwater (Ind) 11 SEN 8.97 8.80 17.77
6 14 BRADFORD-SMITH Jack Weydon (Ind) 10 MID 8.94 8.97 17.91
7 13 CHAPMAN Euan Weydon (Ind) 8 MID 9.18 9.30 18.48
8 55 TAYLOR Edward Royal Grammar A 12 SEN 9.33 9.21 18.54
9 64 SHIELLS Rory Reeds A 10 SEN 9.47 9.23 18.70

10 11 DEIGHTON Toby Richard Challoner (Ind) 7 MID 9.38 9.34 18.72
11 45 DEIGHTON Oliver Ewell Castle A 9 MID 9.62 9.25 18.87
12 63 HUFF Seb Reeds A 13 SEN 9.43 9.48 18.91
13 65 HINTON Sam Reeds A 10 SEN 9.46 9.65 19.11
14 67 McWILLIAMS Charley Reeds B 11 SEN 9.66 9.88 19.54
15 7 SPEED Craig Ash Manor (Ind) 7 MID 9.80 9.78 19.58
16 36 FIELDING Oliver Cranmore A 8 MID 11.30 10.23 21.53
17 68 PATIENCE Callum Reeds B 9 MID 11.51 10.87 22.38
18 34 CASSIDY Jack Cranmore A 8 MID 11.46 11.12 22.58
19 69 RULA Aleks Reeds B 12 SEN 11.66 12.05 23.71
20 33 ATTREE Nick Cranmore A 8 MID 12.27 11.57 23.84
21 17 MURDOCK William Danes Hill A 8 MID 11.87 12.11 23.98
22 60 ACOMB James Royal Grammar B 9 MID 12.45 11.78 24.23
23 70 TENNENBAUM Alex Reeds C 9 MID 12.48 12.24 24.72
24 20 GREEN Alastair Danes Hill A 8 MID 12.73 12.57 25.30
25 59 FITZSIMMONS Toby Royal Grammar B 7 MID 12.80 12.56 25.36
26 72 WEBER Matthew Reeds C 7 MID 13.76 13.66 27.42
27 112 DENNY Fergus Therfield 8 MID 14.50 12.94 27.44
28 61 TUCKER Ash Royal Grammar B 9 MID 13.93 13.93 27.86
29 19 BYLOOS Jeff Danes Hill A 8 MID 14.66 13.68 28.34



30 56 VINCENT Thomas Royal Grammar A 13 SEN 14.99 13.70 28.69
31 71 BROWN Ben Reeds C 11 SEN 15.10 13.75 28.85
32 46 BARRON Ben Ewell Castle A 7 MID 14.45 14.62 29.07
33 73 EDWARDS Jonathan Reeds C 12 SEN 15.78 14.49 30.27
34 57 BENNETT Chris Royal Grammar A 13 SEN 47.42 11.74 59.16

16 LOCKIE Matt Broadwater (Ind) 11 SEN DNS DNS 
18 GRIFFITHS Jo Danes Hill A 8 MID DSQ 12.91
47 BANKS Julius Ewell Castle A 7 MID DNS DNS 
48 PETERS Oliver Ewell Castle A 7 MID DNS DNS 
49 BROMLEY Hugo Ewell Castle B 10 SEN DNS DNS 
50 PILKINGTON-MIKSA Sam Ewell Castle B 11 SEN DNS DNS 
51 WILLIAMS Max Ewell Castle B 12 SEN DNS DNS 
52 HADLEY Stephen Ewell Castle B 11 SEN DNS DNS 
53 SENOR James Ewell Castle (Ind) 9 MID DNS DNS 
58 FITZSIMMONS Rupert Royal Grammar B 9 MID 10.79 DSQ 
66 RICCERI Oliver Reeds B 10 SEN DSQ 10.28

113 COOK James Therfield 9 MID DNS DNS 
115 FENTON-JONES Matthew Therfield 10 SEN DNS DNS 


